

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition (Criminal) No.565/2019

SUHAIL AHMED QUADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and intervention/impleadment)

Date : 22-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice only to explore the possibility of
settlement by mediation.In the meantime, further proceedings in Case
No.2033/2018, titled "*State vs. Suhail Ahmad Quadri*", pending
before the court of Chief Metropolitan Magistrate (South),
Saket, New Delhi, shall remain stayed.(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.(Anand Prakash)
Court Master