

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 174973/2019, in Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 565/2019

SUHAIL AHMED QUADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 174973/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 25-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.

None appeared for the Respondent.

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Registry to issue notice urgently.

List again on 31.01.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

PM