

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 21826/2020 in Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 565/2019

SUHAIL AHMED QUADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 21826/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 07-07-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Impleader

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant who has filed the impleading application did not connect to the video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner in the transfer petition states that the copy of the impleading application has not been served on him.

Learned counsel for the applicant shall positively serve a copy of the impleading application upon the counsel for the petitioner in the transfer petition within two weeks from today.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER