

ITEM NO.20

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 21826/2020, in Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 565/2019

SUHAIL AHMED QUADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(ALSO PROOF OF SERVING NOT FILED.

IA No. 21826/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 28-10-2020 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Udayaditya Bnerjee, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Impleadment application to implead Sabiha Quadri w/o Mohd.
Inam as respondent no. 2 is allowed.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)