

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 565/2019

SUHAIL AHMED QUADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 152595/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 09-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to file counter
affidavit.

List after six weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER