

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 565/2019

SUHAIL AHMED QUADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH MEDIATION REPORT)

(IA No. 152595/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 160744/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 152596/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 152736/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 10-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Ms. Shreya Bhojnagarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasim Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sheeba Adil Fakhruddin, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mittal, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2, states that in case the petitioner is ready and willing to part with Rs.5,30,000/- (Rupees five lakhs thirty thousand only) as full and final settlement between the private parties, respondent No.2 would be ready and willing to

accept the same.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a week's time to obtain instructions.

List the matter on 17th July, 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER